City of Schulenburg Schedule of Fees

Electric Rates — (11/1/15)
Residential Rate Schedule —
Customer Charge

$7.00 per month

Plus all KWH per month .0400/KWH
Commercial Rate Schedule — Inside or Outside $20.00 per month
Customer Charge .0354/KWH
Plus all KWH per month
Large Commercial Rate Schedule
Customer Charge $100.00
Plus First 10,000 KWH per month .0333/KWH
Next 90,000 KWH per month .03299/KWH
Greater than 100,000 KWH per month .0188/KWH
Demand Charges — All KW per month $3.50/KWH
Reconnect Fee $40.00
Up & Down Fee $25.00
Relocation Charge
Service Pole $75.00
Single Phase Line Pole $375.00
Three Phase Line Pole — single arm $450.00
Three Phase Line Pole — double arm $550.00
Poles w/Primary Taps will be figured on a per job basis $600.00
Additional Charges for Relocating Equipment on Poles
Single Phase Transformer $50.00
Single Phase Metering Set $50.00
Three Phase Transformer Bank $75.00/transformer
Three Phase Metering Set $75.00

Relocating Power Lines
Cost to be figured per job — labor + materials
After Working Hours — 1 hr minimum S50 per hour/ per man; $50 per hour for truck on job
Bucket Truck — 1 hr minimum normal hours - $50 per hour (truck/operator)
after hours - $75 per hour

Taps — Water (10/19/15) %" $1,400.00
1” $1,700.00
2" $2,900.00
Taps — Sewer (10/19/15) 4” $1,000.00
6” $2,500.00
Bulk Water Charge (10/19/15) $25.00 / 1000 gallons

Water and Sewer Rates —(11/1/14)

Residential Water Sewer
First 3,000 gallons $16.75 $16.75 (averaged)
Next 7,000 gallons S 3.30/ 1000 S 4.00 /1000




Next 10,000 gallons
Next 30,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

Commercial
First 3,000 gallons
Next 7,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons
Next 30,000 gallons
Next 50,000 gallons

Heavy Industrial
First 3,000 gallons
Next 7,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons
Next 30,000 gallons
Next 50,000 gallons

Garbage Rate — (11/1/13)

Residential and One Person Business — with no employees

$ 3.60 /1000
$ 3.90/ 1000
$ 4.20 / 1000

Water
$20.75
$ 3.30/1000
S 3.60/1000
$ 3.90/1000
S 4.20 /1000

Water
$19.00
S 2.40 /1000
S 2.70 /1000
S 3.00 /1000
S 3.30/ 1000

Sewer
$25.75 (averaged)
S 5.50 /1000

Heavy Industrial Sewer Charges

IWC + ($20/first 3000 gal) + (VC+

BC + SC for volume over 3000 gal)

VC (volume charge) = $1.50 / 1000 gallons
BC (BOD chg) = S .135/lb of BOD

SC (TSS chg) = $ .135/Ib of TSS

1 pickup per week @ 13.85 / mo (containers not to exceed 30 gal) with
$1.00 Limb and Leaf Accessibility Fee

Small Commercial —

2 pickups per week @ $46.55 / mo (in approved containers)

Large Commercial —

Dumpster rent (2cu/yd) @ $48.15 + 4 pickups ($14.45 each) =
$105.95 per month. Each additional pickup is ($14.45 each)

**All customers having electric service within the city limits must be charged and pay for garbage services as

outlined above.

Open Top Container Fee: (10/19/15)
40 cu yd.
Rental Fee
*Requires a signed rental contract

Closed Top Container Fee: (10/19/15)

Board of Adjustment Filing Fee
(10/19/15)

Zoning Ordinance Amendment Fee
(10/19/15)

Plat Filing Fee (10/19/15)
Building Permit Fee Schedule
Bureau Veritas fee schedule + 15%

Public Information

$700.00 +57.75 = $757.75
S 5.41 / per day (to be charged after 7 days of delivery)

$420.00 (DFA)
$75.00
$75.00

$75.00

S .10 per copy / page

(Summary of Charges Adopted by the Attorney General)

Customer Utility History (10/19/15)
Customer Utility Deposit

$4.00

$300.00 Residential; Rental; Manufactured Home
$400.00 Commercial (Minimum)



Credit Card Fees $2.50 (Non face-to-face transactions)

Return Check Fee (10/19/15) $35.00
Accident Reports $6.00
Animal Impoundment $40.00 — 1** pick-up

$80.00 — 2" pick-up
$120.00 — 3" or more

Board and Care Fee $10.00 per day
Peddlers Permit $50.00 per person

Vehicle Impoundment:

Tow Fee $150.00
Impoundment Fee S 20.00
Daily Storage Fee S 20.00
Governmental Processing Fee $100.00
Standard Meal Allowance $35.00 a day

Beer License Fees

Off Premise License $50.00
On Premise License $100.00
All other licenses — State fees apply

Civic Center Rental Rates (10/19/15)
All Day Rental — Decorating Day Before $650.00

All Day Rental $400.00
Kitchen / Stove $25.00

AC / Heat $20.00 per hour
Key / Clean-Up Deposit $80.00

Community Center Rental Rates (10/19/15)

Hall Rent w/kitchen $75.00

Key / Clean-Up Deposit $35.00

Rodeo Arena $50.00 (4 hours of use)
Lights $10.00 per hour

Sports Complex Fees — (10/19/15)

Field Fee Per Field $350.00 (Includes lights, clean-up and staff)
Concession Stand Fee $25.00 per day
Key Deposit $25.00

School Play-Off Games or Tournament Play — City prepares the field, restroom and concession stand

Schools are responsible for all — Scorekeepers, Umpires, Gate Keepers and Announcers

*Multiple days of tournament use will result in the per day fee for each day of tournament play and determined
at time of booking.



